@ Xcel Energy-

South Dakota

Revised Economic Development Budget 2012

Budget
Minnehaha County Economic Development Association ( MCEDA) .......... $ 13,500
Lincoln County Economic Development Association ( LCEDA) ............ $ 17,500
GOED Conference support $ 1,500
Sioux Fallé Development Foundation - Membership Dues $ 1,500
Southeastern Development Foundation (SECOG) $ 10,000
SD Chamber of Commerce and Industry Giant Vision sponsorship $ 1,000
Forward Sioux Falls $ 25,000
Small Business Development Center $ 10,000
Rural Community Support $ 20,000
Total 2012 Economic Development Budget Total 3 100,000

Jim Wilcox
April 4, 2012



@ Xcel Energy-

Economic Development Investments

Minnehaha County Economic Development Association ( MCEDA ) ..........
Lincoln County Economic Development Association ( LCEDA) ............
Small Business Development Center

Southeastern Development Foundation (SECOG)

Sioux Falls Development Foundation - Forward Sioux Falls

GOED Conference support

SD Chamber of Commerce and Industry Giant Vision Sponsorship
Sioux Falls Development Foundation - Membership Dues

Rural Development Program - Worthing - Recreation complex

Rural Development Program - Centerville Pascale Field renovation
Rural Development Program - Lennox welcome signs

Rural Development Program - Canton Downtown revitalization

Rural Development Program - Alexandria City Library

PPN PP PP PP

2012 Economic Development Totals s
March 29, 2013

Jim Wilcox

Actual
2012

10,500
17,868
10,000
10,000
25,000
1,500
3,632
1,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500

100,000



@ Xcel Energy-

Xcel Energy 2013
Economic Development Budget

Budget
Minnehaha County Economic Development Association ( MCEDA ) .......... $ 13,500
Lincoln County Economic Development Association ( LCEDA) ............ $ 17,500
GOED Conference G.O.L.D. Program Award Co-Sponsor ........ $ 1,500
Sioux Falls Development Foundation - Membership Dues 3 1,500
Southeastern Development Foundation (SECOG) $ 10,000
SD Chamber of Commerce and Industry Giant Vision Sponsorship $ 1,000
Forward Sioux Falls 2011 - 2016 $ 25,000
Small Business Development Center $ 10,000
Rural Community Support $ 20,000

Total 2013 Economic Development Budget Total $ 100,000

March 29, 2013
Jim Wilcox



Minnehaha County Economic Development Association
200 N. Phillips Ave. - Suite 101

PO Box 907
Sioux Falls, SD 57101

January 16, 2012

Jim Clark, South Dakota Principal Manager
Xcel Energy

PO Box 988

Sioux Falls, SD 57101

2012 MCEDA Dues

Amount Due: $10500

Please make payment to:
Minnehaha County Economic Development Association
200 N. Phillips Ave. - Suite 101
PO Box 907
Sioux Falls, SD 57101

Thank You for Your Support!




0000778703

AT Northern States Power Company
@: X@@ﬂgnei’gy” d/b/a Xeel EMnergy

Date 02/03/12

.\:

Pay TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100%% %%tk ko sdokkohsok ke sen

0500.00 USD
DOLLARS

VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS

gOdThe MINNEHAHA COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
§ = 200 N PHILLIPS AVE STE 101
of PO BOX 907

SIOUX FALLS SD 57101
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|Payee / ¥ {
MINNEHAHA COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
Vendor { ID Employee # Check No. Date
‘ WINNECOUEC 01 000PT78705  02/03/12

Payment Ref 'Invoice No. )
166673400000 011612 BN ; .00 $10500.00
Pymt Comments 2012 MCEDA

)) / ROTO ROUTENTO MARY THOEN
L SIOUX FALLS SC

PO/Contract Disc/Wth  Pay AmouﬁE

/ ) /ﬁbaﬁzZQJd

000083 128709



INVOICE

Lincoln County Economic Development Association
200 N. Phillips Ave. - Suite 101
PO Box 907

DATE: January 16, 2012

BILL TO: Mary Thoen
Xcel Energy
PO Box 988
Sioux Falls, SD 57101

ITEM: 2012 LCEDA Dues

Total Amount Due: $17,868.00

Please make payment to:
Lincoln County Economic Development Association
200 N. Phillips Ave. - Suite 101
PO Box 907
Sioux Falls, SD 57101

Thank You for Your Support!
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Northern States Power Company
“Ma .

Date 01/27/12

0000777891

é"

s17868'00 USD
Pay SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT & 00/100**%%%%* DOLLARS

)
1 ‘ VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS

To The LINCOLN COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

Order 200 NORTH PHILLIPS AVENUE
Of suTrE 101 -
PO BOX 7
SIOUX FALLS SD 57101 ‘%%ES%;—_ﬂ: b e
TREEACEORTHISIDOGUMENT !:F;_@-,_-"i‘l'—fi.";'}l_l;i’ﬁ,_l_:fiiﬁt,'!?_;’E'iF']l’-’;:i_'lf[_ﬂ_h!_ln.'_l_il'"E_Ix‘!\'1'14[_![71_5 EA PR AN AR T AT ER M AR R OI ORI Ol CIG ] TOL BV ]
Payee / . .
LINCOLN COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCTATION ; /
| )
Vendor\ID Employee # Check No. Date
igNCOCOUEc g1 : POBOTTT891 01/27/12
. (

Payment Ref InVOlCe No. PO/Contract Disc/Wth  Pay Amount
_572463400000 011612 ' .00 $17868.00
‘Pymt Comments: 2012 LCEDA Loy

{ ROTO ROUTE TO MARY, THOEN

) SIQUX FALLS SC / ' )
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Invoice

South Dakota Small Business Development Center
University of South Dakota, 306 Beacom School of Business
414 E. Clark St.

Vermillion, SD 57069
Phone: 605-677-5287
TAXID: 46-6000364

TO:

Jim Wilcox Invoice #: 2012-809

Xcel Energy Invoice Date: April 19, 2012
500 W. Russell Street
PO Box 988

Sioux Falls, SD 57101

Qty. Description of Merchandise or Service Amount
Xcel Energy
Support for: $10,000
SBDC
Total Amount Due $10,000

Please make check payable to: SD Small Business Development Center

wUJQA«ﬂO

S 723957
4



South Eastern
Development Foundation

To:

Date:
Invoice #:

Amount:

Description:

Total Due..........

Jim Wilcox

Xcel Energy

P.O. Box 988

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-8350

January 1, 2012
2012-01

$10,000.00

2012 Annual Investment

............................... $10,000.00

7
5. 723&'3
g059¢

500 N. Western Avenue, Suite 100
Sioux Falls, S.D. 57104

Phone: (605) 367-5390 Fax: (605) 367-5394




FORWARD

SIOUX > FALLS

2011 -2016

Pledge Payment Invoice

; Jim Wilcox

| Xcel Energy

i PO Box 988

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988

Investor #: 655 Invoice #: 103807 Date: 06/11/2012
INVOICE DATE DESCRIPTION ' AMOUNT
08/01/2012 Forward Sioux Falls 2011-2016 pledge payment due $25,000.00
Less Amt. Paid $0.00
Balance Due : $25,000.00

The amount of your pledge to Forward Sioux Falls 2011-2016 was $125,000.00

The amount that has been paid on your pledge 'is, $25,000.00 : AQ’Z%(
~

A direct investment in Forward Sioux Falls should be deductible as a trade or business expense, if ordinary and
necessary in the conduct of business. Forward Sioux Falls is a joint-venture of the Sioux Falls Area Chamber of
Commerce and the Sioux Falls Development Foundation. Both, the Chamber and the Development Foundation
qualify as tax exempt organizations under section 501(c)6 of the Internal Revenue code, It is important that you seek
the counsel of a qualified tax consultant regarding the deductibility of your investment.

Please return a copy of this invoice with your payment.
Thank you for your support.

Please call Carolyn Winchell (373-2008) with questions about your account.

PO Box 907 = Sioux Faills, SD ¢ 57101-0907 » 605.373.2008 » fax 605.336.6499 » www.forwardsiouxfalls.com




INVOICE

DATE: March 27, 2012

TO: Jim Wilcox
Xcel Energy
PO Box 988
Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988

RE: Contribution for the 2012 Governor’'s Economic Development
Conference

AMOUNT DUE: $1,500.00

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:, Governor’s Office of Economic Development
Attn: Mary Lehecka Nelson
711 E. Wells Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501-3369

Thank youl % Cw M

TROLR FPR 30110 800 272 190 | SRREADYTOWQRK.LCOM

T

Fr1 BAST WELLS AVENUE SHRRE SOUTH DANOTA oo




South Da]lmta . Invoice

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY \ J,/ J)

D ATERN INVCICEA
“Voice of South Dakota Busmess o
PO BOX 190 ~ 108 N. EUCLID AVENUE ~ PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-0190 3/19/2012 3645
605.224.6161 ~ FAX 605.224.7198 ~ contactus@sdchamber.biz
| EICESieE S ¥
Xcel Energy
Jim Wilcox Manager
PO Box 988
Sioux Falls SD 57101-0988
_— . _— E— _
S CIRIPUON IATTGUNT ]
i W s ek Es 5 ML JER TN S |
Giant Vision Sponsorship 1,000.00

TOTAL  $1,000.00



Norlhéﬁ_ < ’ates Power Company 2 __ .

' pate 12/13/12

@D, XcelEnergy”

Pay TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY TWO & 00/100**************** DOLLARS
' il : ) £ ’ : VOH)IF NOT CASHEDIN 90 DAYS

TOdThe SOUTH DAKOTA CHAMBER COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
Order 108 NORTH EUCLID: AVENUE -
of PO BOX 190

‘ " PIERRE SD 5750T.0190  , | -“f ' Tl  | : ‘(/j:vzam;>é§:/%;dgékh//

Payee
SOUTH DAKOTA CHAMBER COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ‘

Vendor ID Employee # Check No. Date

SOUTHDAKCH 01 7 0000817424 12/13/12
Payment Ref Invoice No. PO/Contract Disc/Wth Pay Amount
921157400000 3688 29 .00 $2632.00
pymt Comments : 201% Giant Vision

Sponsorship

ROTO ROUTE TO MARY ELLEN HUTCHISON
SIOUX FALLS SC

000377 550999



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM

Facility | SFSC Dateof  12/4/201 | Vendor goythdakch | Invoice 11/28/20
Request 2 Code Date 12
Invoice # 3688 Scheduled 12/6/2012 Is this a one-time
Payment Date payment? DYes &No
Intercompany routing instructions if check is to be mailed to different than vendor remit address (designate below)
Route Check To: | Mary Ellen Hutchison
Location Sioux Falls Service Center, Sioux Falls, SD
Payment is If other, what is
for:(Dropdown) the payment for:
= - =
Does the supplier take credit cards? [ ves Z S——
*Reminder: Request for Payments should not be used to purchase materials and/or services. Please contact your manager or see

Request for Payment guideline on webpage: http://xpressnet/scandps/accounts-payable/index.htm

— [ Insw [XInsm [ Jesc [ Jsps [ Jxs [ Jnay L[ __JOTHER
Payee Name SD Chamber of Commerce & Industry
Payee Mailing Address PO Box 190
Payee City, State, Zip Pierre, SD 57501-0190
General Ledger Description: 2013 Giant Vision Sponsorship
Comments to Supplier (to be 2012 Giant Vision Sponsorship | C&F0
printed on check) Workorder/
WO Task
JDE Account Number
BU Obj Acct Subsid Subldgr SLT Cost Obj & Type Amt
805002 723837 $2,632.00
If mores lines needed, use additional RFP form(s) Total $2,632.00
LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING ON FILE AND BACK-UP DOCUMENTATION FILED AT YOUR OFFICE
(BY CHECKING YES THE APPROVER AGREES TO HAVE B/U DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO AUDITORS) Yes D No
Requestor’s Information Approver’s Information
Print Name Mary Ellen Hutchison Print Name Jim Clark
Employee Id/Acid htcmO01 Employee clrj11 BU |
Id/Acid Wi
Full signature = J . Full signature
(required) % /é:/:i %“47 e ds97 (required) /a ’ e J»///W
Title “  Admin Assistant Title /’ /SD Principal Manager
Phone No 605-339-8357 Phone No i 605-339-8359
Date Signed 12/4/2012

TWO DIFFERENT SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT
Page 1 of 1 Accounts Payable Xcel Energy(rfpdoc) (Form 17-7222)



South Dakota ” Invoice
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY \J DATE INVOICE #
“Voice of South Dakota Business”
PO BOX 190 ~ 108 N. EUCLID AVENUE ~ PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-0190 11/28/2012 3688
605.224.6161 ~ FAX 605.224.7198 ~ contactus@sdchamber.biz

BILL TO:

Xcel Energy

Jim Wilcox Manager

PO Box 988

Sioux Falls SD 57101-0988

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

2013 Giant Vision Sponsorship 2,632.00

gagc)OZ . 72 3 837

TOTAL $2,632.00



Development Foundation i

June 5, 2012

Jim Wilcox

Xcel Energy

Box 988

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988

Sioux Falls Development Foundation 2012 Membership Dues |

Please pay this amount: $1,500.0’0,

- Please make check payable to: Sioux Falls DeVelopment Foundation

Thank you for your generous supi)ort!

Payments to the Sioux Falls Development Foundation are not deductible as charitable
contributions for Federal Income Tax purposes. However, they may be deductible under
other provisions of the Internal Revenue Code.

Conmerce Center, 200 North Phillips Avenne, Suite 101 PO Box 907, Siouxc Falls, SD 57101-0907
phone: 605-339-0103 * fax: 605-339-0055



Northern States Power Company
d/b/a Xcel Energy

Pay FIVE THOUSAND & 00/100***a'r*:\-*:':*-,.'n‘n‘.-?‘:*r'.-****7‘:*7‘:*:’:**:’:**********~._'f DOLLARS
4 VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS

To The  ¢rpy OF WORTHING

Order -  pg gox 277 A -
Of WORTHING SD 57077°
: (/f%vZom;>é5;/%Qéz;\//

Payee
CITY OF WORTHING

X
) \
' CITYWORTHI B2

Date

[~ Vendor ID | Employee # Check No.
0000810780 10/24/12

PO/Contract Disc/Wth  Pay Amount
a .00 $5000.00 -

Paymed% Ref Invoice No.
514186400000 101612 -
Pymt Comments: Recreation Complex

\ -~ ROTO ROUTE TO MARY THOEN
I SIOUX FALLS SC

=30/

>§%&£&Zﬂ%&7é>////

.

“$5000.00 USD

...

ok



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM

Date of 10/16/2012 Vendor Code cityofwort Invoice Date
Request
Invoice # Scheduled 10/30/2012 Is this a one-time
Payment Date | payment? DYes DNO

Intercompany routing instructions if check is to be mailed to different than vendor remit address (designate below)
Route Check To: Mary Thoen
Location Sioux Falls Service Center
Payment is Other If other, whatis | DO NOT PAY WITH CR CARD. NEED CHECK TO GIVE TO
for:(Dropdown) -. the paymentfor: | pAYEE ok ki

i ?
If under $1,500, does the vendor accept credit card? D s Z TR—_—
*Reminder: Request for Payments should not be used to purchase materials and/or services. Please contact your manager or see
Request for Payment guideline on webpage: hitp://xpressnet/acctspayable/index.htm
— [ Insw [Xnsm [ Jesc [ Jsps [ Jxs [ Juay [_JOTHER
Payee Name City of Worthing
Payee Mailing Address P.O. Box 277
Payee City, State, Zip ~ Worthing, SD 57077
General Ledger Description: Recreation Complex
Comments to Supplier (to be Recreation Complex C&FO
printed on check) Workorder/
WO Task
JDE Account Number

BU Obj Acct Subsid Subldgr SLT Cost Obj & Type Amt

805002 723837 $5,000.00
(O~ 7~
E—ppaidid
If mores lines needed, use additional RFP form(s)- Total $5,000.00

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING ON FILE AND BACK-UP DOCUMENTATION FILED AT YOUR OFFICE
(BY CHECKING YES THE APPROVER AGREES TO HAVE B/U DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO AUDITORS)

[ Jves [ Ino

Requestor’s Information Approver’s Information

Print Name Mary E. Thoen Print Name Jim Clark .

Employee Id/Acid thnmoO1 Employee clrj11 u C FO Delivery
Id/Acid

Full signature R Full signature

(required) 7 (required)

Title Comfhunity Relations Rep Title / /Pfineiple Manager SD

Phone No 605-339-8355 PhoneNo | L~ 605-339-8359
Date Signed

TWO DIFFERENT SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT

Page 1 of 1 Accounts Payable Xcel Energy(rfpdoc) (Form 17-7222)




XCEL ENERGY
2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Xcel Energy is dedicated to the communities we serve by supporting local economic
development efforts. In 2012 we will award several economic development grants to
communities that have an innovative economic development project. We encourage
your community to submit the attached application. Only one grant will be given to a
community in each calendar year.

Name of community _City of Worthing

Contact name dJeffery Tanner

Address 208 South Main Street; PO Box 277; Worthing, SD 57077

Phone (605)372-4113 Fax (605)372-2194 Email jeffecityofworthing.com

Total amount requested $ $5,000.00 Total cost of project $_24,689.40

Number of job created Unknown

Other sources of funding Parks Fund (3rd Penny) Amount$ $17,500.00

Community project description

In 2010, the City began development of a Parks Master Plan for the

City's largest park--The Worthing Recreation Complex. The Master

Plan was created to guide the City on future development of the park.

The plan included the development of a picnic shelter and playground

equipment in the northeast corner of the development. Funds for this
Benefit to Community: ; : g . .
portion of the Master Plan's development is what is being

requested by applying for the 2012 Xcel Energy Economic Development Grant.

The benefit to the community is more playground equipment and

amenities for a community of approximately 1,000 resgsidents with

roughly 20% of that population comprising children between the ages

1 to 10 years old. It would also contribute greatly to the completion of

the northeastern recreation area (see attachment).
Send information to: Xcel Energy, Economic Development Grant Program, P.O. Box

988, Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988.
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0000814286

1 56— 382 .2

5 Northern States Power Company
@ XeelEnergy® i e - -
; ’7 i __;;;414 Nicollet: Mall: =5 st L0

“'$5000.00 USD
Pay FIVE THOUSAND & 00/100****"‘*****“‘*‘&‘ b S R R U ) DOLLARS
VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS

gg dgie CENTERVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
s 28461 463RD AVENUE

DAVIS SD 57021

. (%595 /%/
E__' ~ lal YH (eJz 1ils H-*Intcu uh.mm [AS

A f{ﬂ()l iz i" i 120y l ’ LCI (DIUh[ l(Cﬁ\‘l ‘\’i I|1" ';"l'!‘!ﬂ« Nla ?]

im‘

UIE AWATERIGFTAR (GILE) T16) [LETT 1o \UIEN ‘7__7
Payee
CENTERVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Vendor ID Employee # - Check No. Date
CENTEECODE 01 PP0814286 11/20/12
Payment Ref Invoice No. PO/Contract Disc/Wth Pay Amount
895717400000 101812 .00 $5000.00
Pymt Comments: Pascale Field Renovation , '

ROTO ROUTE TO MARY THOEN
SIOUX FALLS SC

- SNailed

000271 429395



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM

gate Oft 10/18/2012 Vendor Code centeecode Invoice Date
eques
Invoice # Scheduled 10/30/2012 Is this a one-time
Payment Date payment? DYes |:|N°

Intercompany routing instructions if check is to be mailed to different than vendor remit address (designate below)

Route Check To: | Mary Thoen

Location Sioux Falls Service Center

Payment is Other If other, whatis | DO NOT PAY WITH CR CARD. NEED CHECK TO GIVE TO
for:(Dropdown) the payment for: | pAYEE
If under $1,500, does the vendor accept credit card? [ Jves Z —

*Reminder: Request for Payments should not be used to purchase materials and/or services. Please contact your manager or see
Request for Payment guideline on webpage: hiip://xpressnet/acctspayable/index.htm

Company

DNSW NSM I:I PSC D SPS I—_—,XLS I:‘ HAy |___|OTHER

Payee Name

Centerville Economic Development

Payee Mailing Address

28461 463" Avenue

Payee City, State, Zip

Davis, SD 57021

General Ledger Description:

Pascale Field Renovation

Comments to Supplier (to be Pascale Field Renovation C&FO
printed on check) Workorder/
WO Task
JDE Account Number
BU Obj Acct Subsid Subldgr SLT Cost Obj & Type Amt
805002 723837 $5,000.00
S |10 265 _
/ Nedeand” \
(.k /0-~23 (X ,/} [1- /44 ~/ D~
den) e 4me il P : ><J'W Fcgary, /
If mores lines needed, use additional RFP f&m(s) Total $5,000.00

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING ON FILE AND BACK-UP DOCUMENTATION FILED AT YOUR OFFICE
(BY CHECKING YES THE APPROVER AGREES TO HAVE B/U DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO AUDITORS)

I_:I Yes D No

Requestor’s Information

Approver’s Information

Print Name Mary E. Thoen Print Name Jim Clark
Employee Id/Acid thnmO1 Employee clrj11 BU C FO Delivery
Id/Acid s

A
Full signature Full signature %
W // %

Title Conyfiunity Relations Rep Title ( _Pfinciple Manager SD
Phone No “ 605-339-8355 Phone No 605-339-8359
Date Signed

TWO DIFFERENT SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT

Page 1 of 1 Accounts Payable Xcel Energy(rfpdoc) (Form 17-7222)




XCEL ENERGY
2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Xcel Energy is dedicated to the communities we serve by supporting local economic
development efforts. In 2012 we will award several economic development grants to
communities that have an innovative economic development project. We encourage
your community to submit the attached application. Only one grant will be given to a
community in each calendar year.

Name of community: Centerville

Contact name: Shawn Johnson

Address: 28461 463" Ave, Davis, SD 57021

Phone: (605) 941-8213 Fax: N/A Email: toddjohnson@iw.net
Total amount requested $10,000 Total cost of project $50,000

Number of job created: 1

Other sources of funding: Minnesota Twins Grant @ $10,000; Centerville Area
Foundation @ $2,000; Wells Fargo Volunteer Service @ $1,000; Philip & Shelly
Pascale @ $2,000; Free Will Supper @ $1,100; Live Auction @ $5,129; Personalized
Bricks @ $12,500; Concession Stand @ $1,800; Centerville JayCee’s @ $3,000;
Sanford Legends Grant @ $1,500 Amount: $40,029

Community project description:

The Pascale Field Renovation Project was set in motion by organizers Shawn Johnson
and Tricia Eide in conjunction with the Centerville Economic Development Committee.
Shawn and Tricia shared their vision of the ball fields with the Centerville City Council
and a number of supporters and launched a well-organized campaign to raise funds for
several much-needed renovations. The ball diamonds at Pascale Field have been in
use since the early 1980's and are showing wear and tear of the many teams and
activities scheduled over the years. The dugouts, home plate, fences, fence caps, and
- equipment are a few of the items on the list. Included in the equipment is a portable
pitching mound so Centerville can offer Baseball for the teenage boys that currently
have to join other leagues from surrounding communities. There is also potential for
new scoreboards and possibly a new concession stand/storage unit if the funds are

made available.

Benefit to Community:

During the spring and summer months, this complex is used daily with practice and at
night with games. You can into Centerville from the Northeast and the road takes you
around this facility. The improvements that have been made to date have received
great applause from not only the players but also the community. Our goal was to



e T oo B O el s

- Reguest for Taxpayer :
tdentification Mumber amd Cartiflcation § S

bt i s bt o

P N TR A7 ST InS AN AT

Caastrvilla. QQ&o?m@Co-eom‘m T

23 PRI 7 T

S A R el o i ’: I".“'E'.{""‘(-'“‘f!l“\- s G tis
EEE :
- ; 3
e prawe -
iF
& E.
g ru eb mads ____
5 CQJY\'l'Q.fV\‘LﬁL 6 D _O‘LI' I T

A PRI

Ll et s

A
&
wy

im TR

(14 U T

1. GEh M g

bl e

{
et gamreas i e B e B o

o TESEL 2 S, s el

(R HEIER P BATE S SPLR O HE 5 At iRaton tenk

famne r"Zx‘ o

5 tamut t‘;. :Jlfu-'.:n Ky b S, parisal fixfved L

nr-m-'rm o4 u

-

a:as;nu'ml Instruciions
; rs o e i

LRECER (7] f_';

A e W e
foirs




INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE = - g DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

P. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

= Employer Identification Number:
Date: th iﬁ 28?1 , 4§-o§15601
’ ‘ DIN:
17053137345030
CENTERVILLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Contact Person:
2201 STATE ST SHERRI I. ROYCE ' ID# 31653
CENTERVILLE, SD 57014 Contact Telephone Number:

(877).82§—5500
Accounting Period Ending:
March 31
Public Charity Status:
509 (a) (2)
Form 990 Required:
Yes
Effective Date of Exemption:
April 1, 2010
Contribution Deductibility:
Yes '
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax
exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(c) {3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are
deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive
tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106
or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions
regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Oxrganizations exempt under section 501(c) (3) of the Code are further classified
as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that -you are
a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this
letter.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c) (3), Public

Charities, for some hélpful information about your responsibilities as an
exempt organization.

Letter 947 (DO/CG)
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CENTERVILLE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Enclosure:

Publication 4221-PC

Sincerely,

Robert Choi
Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements

Letter 947 (DO/CG)



Pascale Field Renovation Project
Centerville Economic Development
2201 State Street

Centerville, SD 57014

Wednesday, November 9, 2011

Mary E. Thoen

Community Relations Representative
Po Box 988

500 W. Russell Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57101

Dear Mary Thoen,

The Pascale Field Renovation Project was set in motion by organizers Shawn Johnson and Tricia Eide in
conjunction with the Centerville Economic Development Committee. Shawn and Tricia shared their
vision of the ball fields with the Centerville City Council and a number of supporters and launched a well-
organized campaign to raise funds for several much-needed renovations. The ball diamonds at Pascale
Field have been in use since the early 1980's and are showing wear and tear of the many teams and
activities scheduled over the years. The dugouts, home plate, fences, fence caps, and equipment are a
few of the items on the list. Included in the equipment is a portable pitching mound so Centerville can
offer Baseball for the teenage boys that currently have to join other leagues from surrounding
communities. There is also potential for new scoreboards and possibly a new concession stand/storage
unit if the funds are made available.

We are submitting a request to your organization to consider a donation to this project. The estimated
cost of the project is approximately $30,000.00. | have included an itemized listing of the cost and also
the funds we have already collected for your review.

Item Cost

American Fence $17,136.00
1. Repair of 4’ tall sideline and outfield fence at North and South

field. All posts and chain link fabric shall be reused.
2. Provide and install 80’ of 12’ tall chain link fence at per each

backstop (North and South), includes 2 each new middle rail per

backstop.
3 Provide and install 26’ of new 4’ tall chain link per each dugout (4

dugouts total) and 18’ of 6’ tall chain link fence. 6’ tall chain link
fence shall be installed on the field side of the dugout and 4’ tall
chain link fence shall be installed on the sides and back of the
dugout.
Fence Caps (Beacon Athletics) $ 1,552.00
Fence Cap Ties (Beacon Athletics) S 200.00
Turface Clay Blocks (Tessman) S  598.00
S
5

Turface Mound Clay (Tessman - 40, 50 lbs. bags @ $14.95) 378.00
Turface MVP Infield Mix (Tessman - 40, 50 Ibs. bags @ $9.45 376.00




ltem Cost

Streamliner 353P Field Liner ( Beacon Athletics) S 376.00
Knudson Masonry, LLC: 8ft. X 20 ft concrete footing, pad, trenching and

benches (4 dugouts @ $1,500 = $6,000 + $1000.00 =$7,000) S 7,000.00
Bat Holder (Beacon Athletics) 4 @ $39.00 S  156.00
Pitch Pro 10" Portable Game Mound

(Beacon Athletics) 10"H x 96"W x 144"L; Product ID: 330-108-309 S 2,895.00
Installing water line to field for water source. 225 fi x $6.00 - $1,350.00) S 1,350.00
Daktronics (Scoreboards - 2) S 5,000.00
Donations Received: Amount
Centerville Ball Field Concession Stand S 1,800.00
Centerville Jaycee’s S 3,000.00
Wells Fargo, Volunteer Service Award S 1,000.00
Centerville Free Will Supper & Auction (Held on 09-24-2011) S 5,000.00
Centerville Area Foundation S 2,000.00
Donation from Phil & Shelley Pascale (Nephew of Dr. C.C. Pascale; the

fields are named after Dr. Pascale) S 2,000.00
Selling of Set-N-Stone Personalized Bricks (going to be used as part of the

dugouts) This is an on-going program. S 2,650.00
Minnesota Twins Field for Kids Grant $ 10,000.00
Legends for Kids Youth Foundation S 1,500.00
Total Donations Received $28,950.00

We are very excited for our Set-In-Stone program. Community members are able to purchase a brick for
$50.00 and have it sandblasted with their family name, in memory of someone, in honor of someone,
etc. These bricks will then be used to construct a 3 foot wall around the dugouts. At present time we
have sold 54 bricks and the orders continue to come in. This is such a great opportunity for the
community to leave their legacy at Pascale Fields.

Tricia and 1 are very excited to be leading the project of renovating the ball fields in Centerville. These
improvements will allow the youth and adults in a safe environment for taking part in the game. This
project is also bringing together a number of volunteers to work as a team to accomplish this goal. If
you have any other questions regarding this project please feel free to contact me at the number listed
below.

“Thank you,

Shawn Johnson Bill Hansen

Pascale Field Renovation Project Centerville Economic Development Corporation
Project Leader Economic Development Coordinator

605-941-8213
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Northern States Power Company - i E

Date 10/29/12

Pay FIVE THOUSAND & 00/100*7‘:***********7’:*********.'1*7':A**wﬁw'x**ﬂ** DOLILARS
! _ s i ‘ VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 80 DAYS

go dThe LENNOX AREA DEVELOPMENT CORP

o? = PO BOX 228

LENNOX S\D 57039
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Payee
LENNOX AREA DEVELOPMENT CORP -
Vendor ID Emplbyee # Check No. " Date
\ L { \ LENNOAREDE 01 P000811393 10/29/12
. O \ // . /
Payment Ref ,Invoice No. PO/Contract 'Disc/Wth  Pay Amount
947186400000 101812 ( N .00 $5000.00
Pymt Comments: Welcome Signs’
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM

gateugi . 10/18/2012 Vendor Code lennoarede Invoice Date
eq
Invoice # Scheduled 10/30/2012 Is this a one-time
Payment Date payment? DYes |_——IN°

Intercompany routing instructions if check is to be mailed to different than vendor remit address (designate below)

_If under$7;500, does the vendor accept credit card?

Route Check To: | \Mary Thoen
Location Sioux Falls Service Center
entis ther If other, whatis | DO NOT PAY WITH CR CARD. NEED CHECK TO GIVETO
< for:(Dropdown) ran. the payment for: | pAYEE

:|Yes ZNO Comments:

:/ixpressnet/acctspayable/index.htm

*Reminder: Request for Payments should not be used fo purchase materials and/or services. Please contact your manager or see
Request for Payment guideline on webpage: htt

N( OTHER
Gompany DNSW NSM D PSC D SPS |:|x1.s D hay L |
Payee Name Lennox Area Development Corporation
Payee Mailing Address P.O. Box 228
Payee City, State, Zip Lennox, SD 57039
General Ledger Description: Welcome signs
Comments to Supplier (to be Welcome signs C&FO
printed on check) Workorder/
WO Task
JDE Account Number
BU Obj Acct Subsid Subldgr SLT Cost Obj & Type Ami
805002 723837 ' $5,000.00
//' 4
/| 70-19- DC
/ g gt W ]
{ SRR
\ g :
- e N
If mores lines needed, use additional RFP form(s) Total $5,000.00

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING ON FILE AND BACK-UP DOCUMENTATION FILED AT YOUR OFFICE
(BY CHECKING YES THE APPROVER AGREES TO HAVE B/U DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO AUDITORS)

[ Jves [ Ino

Requestor’s Information

Approver’s Information

Print Name Mary E. Thoen Print Name Jim Clark
Employee [d/Acid thnmO1 Employee clrj11 C FO Delivery
; Id/Acid

Full-signature ﬂ Full signature /érl—_\
(required) v (required) S

ey (Ao //
Title Comffhunity Relations Rep Title /- /Prmcmﬂe’Manager SD
Phone No 605-339-8355 PhoneNo | {_~ 605-339-8359

Date Signed

TWO DIFFERENT SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT

Page 1 of 1 Accounts Payable Xcel Energy(rfpdoc) (Form 17-7222)




OCT-17-2912 B85:57F FROM: RIMGEM DEMTAL DENTAL (6B5)647-3387 TO: 16653335264 Bad

XCEL ENERGY
2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Xcel Energy is dedicated to the communities we serve by supporting local economic
development efforts. In 2012 we will award several economic development grants o

communities that have an innovative economic development project. We encourage
your community to submit the attached application. Only one grant will be given to a

community in each calendar year.

Name of community L ehvoX , 5 D

Contact name L e A B I Arca_ ‘De\;e_,lagmc_n:("‘ Lgv‘pgfd..“ﬁa-ﬁ-.
A4 Rl\’\ﬂ‘ ~ -a.4+\->‘-3 Pn:.fléc.vﬁ

Address_ ¥ © RBox 22%

Ca‘-Ly u‘C Lo_w\-r\ox 447" qué

Phone \ 21qFax /o1 - 33067 Email _adrtngen @ (wonet

Total amount requested $ é DO Total cost of project $ 30 0O eshm ated
: sv ‘

Number of job created s be done_ o au g

Other sources of funding | evnew.  Covamnecial AMount$ pn bmown  atHhis fine
. . . ,C'V* C J\‘7 OP Ler\r\ox
Community project description

e woould \‘.‘lce_ﬂ 4o have T)rapesslama,‘ /m:\a:/j

1

el rmese. A Lesase silans on Ahe Fheep
v\ma\\ior“ l/lla\r\wmf PmHmncasq%%e by, We want
Hien -Er‘-ioe, J,Oc?r“marxer\‘L with brick Bl”/ weathe —
ves(cants Qi'cm@%@.

Benefit to Community:

Th's vl be o ypsible sitan +Huat t‘vx@‘v"écd*es
+4 \/\'51'{—ov"5j proq{bccfn've de,l/&%o pecs + bhusiness
execublves o redatl ¥ vnanuBetursne Q’r‘ms Hhat

Lade  deyve PYZ)'V\A OP' ownr. o W\mp\nxlkru %{ e ( C.AOVNE

&H LA)I’\O Gre. pagsi'na 'H/\focm[f\ C,vagtctermq lom{‘\ﬂa

L—-e,vyno:( S O bu.%lneé_g or \/"&% 8
Send information to: Xcel Energy, Economic Development rant Program) P.O. Box

988, Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988.



Northern States Power Company
@2 XeelEnergy: i I

Date 10/29/12

Pay TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100%*#xdrxitddvidhrdriiss
VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 50 DAYS

To The  ~ANTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Oﬁder PO BOX 34
0 CANTON SD 57013
X .L(JJDg /@%‘\/
|
1 SR 17! 2 IFAGIE (7 TAUS DIEEWINIENT (A /4 CoILEISTED) EREITER AlND) w; VVAITHE FRVATEIER: A0 /2 TR IE SWIE Wi 11-{ TV A5 , AGILE, 1,@ AT @ Iz __J

_ ""

Payee
CANTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (
\
. [ Vendor ID Employee # Check No. Date
[ CANTOCHACO 01 p000811388 10/29/12

Payment Ref Invoice No. . PO/LContragt - Disc/Wth  Pay Zmount
798776400000 101612 ¢ .00 $2500.00
Pymt Comments: Revital\ize Downtown i

: ROTO ROUTE TO MARY THOEN

SIQUX FALLS SC
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM

! gate of : 10/16/2012 Vendor Code cantochaof Invoice Date
eques
Invoice # Scheduled 10/30/2012 Is this a one-time
Payment Date paymeni? l___‘Yes I_——|N°

Intercompany routing instructions if check is to be mailed to different than vendor remit address (designate helow)

Route Check To: Mary Thoen

Location Sioux Falls Service Center

Payment is Other If other, whatis | DO NOT PAY WITH CR CARD. NEED CHECK TO GIVE TO
for:(Dropdown) the payment for: | pAYEE

If under $1,500, does the vendor accept credit card?

I: Yes

Z No Comments:

*Reminder: Request for Payments should not be used to purchase materials and/or services. Please contact your manager or see
Request for Payment guideline on webpage: http://xpressnet/acctspayable/index.htm

— [ Isw [XInsm [ [psc [ |sps [ Jxs [ Jnay L[__JOTHER
Payee Name Canton Chamber of Commerce
Payee Mailing Address P.O. Box 34
Payee City, State, Zip Canton, SD 57013
General Ledger Description: Revitalize downtown
Comments to Supplier (to be Revitalize downtown C&FO
printed on check) Workorder/
WO Task
JDE Account Number
BU Obj Acct Subsid Subldgr SLT Cost Obj & Type Amt
805002 723837 $2,500.00
C - palled
If mores lines needed, use additional RFP form(s) Total $2,500.00

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING ON FILE AND BACK-UP DOCUMENTATION FILED AT YOUR OFFICE
(BY CHECKING YES THE APPROVER AGREES TO HAVE B/U DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO AUDITORS)

[Jves [ Ino

Requestor’s Information

Approver’s Information

Print Name Mary E. Thoen Print Name Jim C,Vr/(
Employee Id/Acid thnmoO1 IEdr;‘IAE)cI&yee clrj11 /B/)ky/7 C FO Delivery
Full signature Full signature //
(required) % y/ % K/ (required) @/L _

: & 77
Title Comnilnity Relations Rep Title //Prificifle Manager SD
Phone No 605-339-8355 PhoneNo 1~ 605-339-8359

Date Signed

TWO DIFFERENT SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT

Page 1 of 1 Accounts Payable Xcel Energy(rfpdoc) (Form 17-7222)




XCEL ENERGY
2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Xcel Energy is dedicated to the communities we serve by supporting local economic

development efforts. In 2012 we will award several economic development grants to

communities that have an innovative economic development project. We encourage
your community to submit the attached application. Only one grant will be given to a

community in each calendar year.

Name of Community: Canton

Contact Name: Lisa Alden

Address: P.O. Box 34, 600 W. 5th St., Canton, SD 57013

Phone __764-7864 Fax Email __lisa.canton@iw.net

Total amount requested $ $5000 Total cost of project $__$20,000

Number of job created unknown

Other sources of fundi'ng: Chamber /Downtown Business Owners Amount:_$15,000

Community project description:

The Canton Chamber of Commerce will for the 3rd year be offering matching arants to
Canton downtown business owners to improve and enhance local facilities, and develop
a renewed and revitalized downtown area. The matching grants will provide assistance
to improve the condition of the community's downtown. Street and alley clean-up,
colorful banners, landscaping, and lighting all improve the physical image of the
downtown as a quality place to shop. work, walk, invest in, and live. The past 2 years,
thanks in part to your funding, we have been able to help 8 downtown area businesses
with enhancing their facilities. Some of the projects included new signage, new frontage
and awnings. new sidewalk and parking area. (see attachments)

Benefit to Community:

Desian improvements result in a reinvestment of public and private dollars to downtown.
Frequent visible changes in the look and activities of the downtown district will reinforce
the perception of positive change. Exterior improvements that will significantly contribute
to the revitalization or redevelopment of downtown may attract more business to the
area. Small, but dramatic, improvements early in the process will remind the community
that the revitalization effort is in progress.

Send information to: Xcel Energy, Economic Development Grant Program, P.O. Box
988, Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988.



These are just a few of the projects we have funded in 2011 & 2012.
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New trash cans were purchase for the downtown area
to replace old unattractive trash cans,

L B 1 Rt e |

New sign at VEW-Old one was in disrepair.

3

We currently have 3 projects
that will not be completed
until May and June.

s
T s "

New windows replaced broken windows and new
awnings replaced torn and weathered ones.



0000811389

’
¥4

Date 10/29/212

'$2500.00 'USD

I

Pay TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100****************?*******#* DOLLARS
. _ VOID IF NOT CASHED IN 90 DAYS
) : : 0
godlhe CITY OF ALEXANDRIA [
% s 230 SIXTH STREET ’ {
QF PO BOX 490 ; :
i LEXANDRT D
 Resn REV VS
T mg@v;Eﬁmmﬂﬁ@MﬁwﬁmggQmﬁmm@n@@NMW@@wwwmymmmﬁm@@@uﬁmwﬁmmmnu@gggyg@¢ﬂwmym o
P aan - \ S Reseasae L o
Payee
CITY OF ALEXANDRIA
) \ Vendor ID Employee # Check No. Date
CITYALEXAN @1 ' 9000811389 | 10/29/12
Payment Ref Invoice No. PO/Contract Disc/Wth  Pay Amount
106976400000 101612 ~ , © .00 -$2500.00
Pymt Comments: City / School Library R

ROTO ROUTE TO MARY THOEN
SIOUX FALLS SC
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FORM

gate of . 10/16/2012 Vendor Code cityofalex Invoice Date
eques .
Invoice # Scheduled 10/30/2012 Is this a one-time
Payment Date payment? I:IYes DNO

Intercompany routing instructions if check is to be mailed to different than vendor remit address (designate below)

Route Check To: Mary Thoen

Location Sioux Falls Service Center

Payment is Other If other, whatis | DO NOT PAY WITH CR CARD. NEED CHECK TO GIVE TO
for:(Dropdown}) the paymentfor: | pPAYEE

If under $1,500, does the vendor accept credit card? _Yes —

*Reminder: Request for Payments should not be used to purchase materials and
Request for Payment guideline on webpage: hit

:/Ixpressnet/acctspayable/index.htm

/or services. Please contact your manager or see

—— [ Insw [XInsm [ Ipsc [ ]sps [ Jxs [ Juay L[ __IOTHER
Payee Name City of Alexandria
Payee Mailing Address Box 430
Payee City, State, Zip Alexandria, SD 57311
General Ledger Description: City/School library
Comments fo Supplier (to be City/School library C&FO
printed on check) Workorder/
WO Task
JDE Account Number
BU Obj Acct Subsid Subldgr SLT Cost Obj & Type Amt

805002 723837 $2,500.00

/0] ]—(

Emacldl

If mores lines needed, use additional RFP form(s) Total $2,500.00

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING ON FILE AND BACK-UP DOCUMENTATION FILED AT YOUR OFFICE
(BY CHECKING YES THE APPROVER AGREES TO HAVE B/U DOCUMENTATION AVAILABLE TO AUDITORS)

I:l Yes

[ Ino

Requestor’s Information Approver’s Information

Print Name Mary E. Thoen Print Name Jim Clark

Employee Id/Acid thnmO1 Employee clrj11 C FO Delivery
ld/Acid

Full signature Full signature

(required) CM /22 ?7 / Véjgﬂ-{ . (required) (—\r’

Title Comn;Unity Relations Rep Title (' PrnCipleManager SD

Phone No 605-339-8355 Phone No 605-339-8359
Date Signed

TWO DIFFERENT SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF AMOUNT

Page 1 of 1 Accounts Payable Xcel Energy(rfpdoc) (Form 17-7222)




XCEL ENERGY
2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Xcel Energy is dedicated to the communities we serve by supporting local economic
development efforts. In 2012 we will award several economic development grants fo
communities that have an innovative economic development project. We encourage
your community to submit the attached application. Only one grant will be given to a
community in each calendar year.

Name of community_ Alexandria, SD

Contact name Jim Bridge, Superintendent, Hanson School District

Address____ 230 Sixth Street, P.O. Box 490, Alexandria, SD 57311____
Phone 605-239-4387 Fax 605-239-4293_ Email _James.bridge@k12.sd.us

Total amount requested $_level of funds available? Total cost of prOJect $1,000,000._
Number of job created _ 2-3 possible_part-time, library attendants, custodian
Sources of funding-donations, grants, fundraisers, school, city Amount $_1,000,000.

Community project description - The City of Alexandria and the Hanson School are
working together to build a joint city/school library to be built on the Hanson
School Campus. The project is to be funded by four sources, to include:
1.Fundraising/Donations ($300,000.) 2. CDBG block development grant ($300,000.)
3. School Capital Outlay ($200,000.) 4. City Funds ($200,000.) The four sources
make the project a definite reality if all sources fulfill their commitments.

Benefits to the Community

A proposed joint library facility of 7500 sq. ft of facility will solve space issues by
existing libraries as well as assist with the elimination of duplication of running
two separate libraries and provide for a community room, handicap accessible
rest rooms as well as a technology area with computers for community members.
The plan for a joint library is the opportunity for expanded hours as well as
availability of services for the all residents of entire community. The people of
the community have displayed a tremendous effort of working together. The
fundraising effort underway by the entire community has brought a real sense of
team work. The project will vacate the space currently occupied by the library
and will free up more space for community functions such as board meetings,
elections and possible senior citizens center.

The Alexandria community is the foundation of an overall community investment
program with the recent growth as reflected with school addition due to
increased student growth and a new court house. The library will offer another
new facility for the public to use. Alexandria has experienced an increase in
population between 2000 and 2010. The new library will be able to serve the
population of the community and also, serve future

growth.






